Jurgen Stegmann

Date of birth: 14 August 1960

Nationality: Dutch

Jurgen Stegmann was appointed to the Supervisory Boards of ABN AMRO Group N.V. and ABN AMRO Bank N.V. on 12 August 2016.

He began his career in 1984 at MeesPierson (Bank Mees & Hope) and held various positions, mainly in Corporate Banking, before becoming Managing Director Risk Management at Fortis Bank (Nederland) N.V. in 1996 and Chairman of its Credit Committee (member since 1994).

In 1998, Mr Stegmann became Member of the Managing Board of Fortis Bank (Nederland) N.V. and Generale Bank Nederland B.V. In this role he was primarily responsible for credit and counterparty risk.

From 2000 to 2008, Mr Stegmann joined NIBC Bank N.V. as Vice-Chairman and Chief Risk Officer. In this role he was responsible for risk management, foreign offices, operations (2000-2005), financial authorities and rating agencies. From 2008 until 2011 and from 2015 onwards Mr Stegmann renders consultancy and advisory services (strategy, finance, risk management, governance) for midsized and large corporates via Stegmanagement B.V., of which he was and still is owner. In January 2019 he stepped down as Executive Director.

In 2011, Mr Stegmann was appointed Chief Financial Officer at Robeco Groep N.V. and in such capacity responsible for finance, risk, legal, strategy and group services. Mr Stegmann left Robeco Groep N.V. in 2015.

From July 2015 to May 2016 Mr Stegmann was advisor for a Private Equity investor. From October 2010 until October 2018, Mr Stegmann was member of the Supervisory Board of the Stichting Woonstad Rotterdam.

Education:

- Corporate and Civil Law (1982), Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam
- Master in Finance (1990), Tilburg Institute for Academic Studies (TIAS)
- Nyenrode Business University, New Board Program, 2010-2011
- IDP-INSEAD International Directors Programme, INSEAD, 2015-2016

Supervisory positions:

- Member Supervisory Board, Janssen de Jong Groep B.V.
- Member Supervisory Board, MN Services N.V.
- Member Supervisory Board (raad van toezicht), Stichting tot Beheer Museum Boymans van Beuningen